1	 Follow instruction manual
The instruction manual is part of the product and an important element within the safety
concept.
•	Read and follow instruction manual.
•	�Always keep instruction manual available for the product.
•	�Pass on instruction manual to all subsequent users of the product.
2	 Intended use
The conductive measuring principle can be applied to liquids with specific conductivity

24 V AC/DC 4
K S ⎕ - ⎕ 0 ⎕
Type Code Type Code Probes Code
Cable probe K Aluminium
housing
2 1 no 1
Single probe,
PP socket
P Plastic
housing
3 2 nos +
reference
probe
2
Single probe,
steel socket
S 3 nos +
reference
probe
3
Single probe,
stainless
steel socket
N 4 nos +
reference
probe
4
Multiple
probes,
stainless
steel socket
H
K L N - 2 ⎕ ⎕
Probe length* Code
0.5m … 3m 05…30
K L P - 2 0 4 Probe separator (for KSH-200)
K L P - 2 0 1 Probe separator (for KSH-300 and KKH-200)
4.3	 Accessories
4.3.1	 Accessories of the device
•	 User’s manual
•	 EU declaration of conformity
•	 Warranty Card
4.3.2	 Accessoroies of the separate purchased probes
•	 Sealing (2 mm thick, KLINGER OILIT): 1 pc. ⎕” (for KSP-201, KSS-201, KSN-201) and 1 pc.
1½” for a KSH-20⎕.
•	 M6 nut (standard SW): 3 pcs. for KSH-202, 4 pcs. for KSH-203, KSH-204.
•	 M6 nut non-st. SW: 1 pc. for KSH-204.
Georg Fischer Piping Systems Ltd CH-8201 Schaffhausen
Phone +41(0)52 631 30 26 / info.ps@georgfischer.com /
MA_00039_EN_0a (10.19)
© Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG
CH-8201 Schaffhausen/Schweiz, 2019
Printed in Switzerland
Instruction manual
GF 2281 Conductive multipoint level
switch with dual channel relay
GF Piping Systems
4.4	 Dimensions
KRK-622-⎕ SWITCHING UNIT KSK-201 CABLE PROBE KSH-20⎕ PROBE SOCKET
 6565 52
19 21
56,5
90 67
,5 45
  Ø22
Pg7
62
~8
3
KSP-201/ KSS-201 / KSN-201
PROBE SOCKET
KLN-2 ⎕ ⎕ PROBE